Specification
Certification:	 UL Listed for USA and Canada
	  – Hazardous locations:
	  Class I, Div. 1, Groups C & D.
	  Class I, Zone 1, AExd IIB T4/T5.
	 UL Listing No. E187894.
	 – Ordinary locations: Visual-Signal Device (FL4 only).
	 UL Listing No. S8128.

The following code is designed to help in the selection of the correct unit. Build up the reference number by inserting the
code for each component into the appropriate box.
 Terminals & Type Code
 8 x 10 AWG 8U
To order ATEX approved version,
refer to European Data Sheet.
8U
1
2 3
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES AND MILLIMETERS
91/16" /230mm
85/8" /219mm
3/8" / 9.5mm
2 POS
41 /4
"
10
8m
m
45 /8
" /
11
7m
m
95 /8
" /
24
4m
m
11
" /
27
9m
m
             Temperature Ratings
 Type Voltage/Wattage T Class Max. Amb.
 FL4 DC units T5 55°C
  AC units T4 55°C
 FB4   60W T4 (UL T3) 55°C
  100W T3 55°C
 FL4 LAMP DETAILS
 Unit Type Lamp Type Lamp Ref. Holder Type
 FL4 DC Osram Dulux D/E 13W DD/E 13/XX G24q–1
  Philips PLC 13W PLC 13 P4 G24q–1
 FL4 AC Osram Dulux D/E 13W DD/E 13/XX G24q–1
  Philips PLC 13W  PLC 13 G24d–1
Osram Colour XX = (21 = Cool white) ( 31 = Warm white) (41 = Interna)
 Voltage Code
 24V d.c. B
 110V a.c.* E
 120V a.c.† F
 240V a.c.† H
 †FL4 only
 *FB4 only
 Certification Code
 UL UL
 †UL (ordinary locations) UW
 †UW only available FL4.